WHEREAS, this budget was predicated on the ability to spend down One Million
Dollars ($1,000,000.00) in budget year 2024 for this projecg and

WHEREAS, due to scheduling delays, only Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars
($800,000.00) was able to be spent on this project in 2024; and

WHEREAS, this leaves a necessary budget of One Million Two Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($1,200,000.00) in order to complete the project in 2025; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of l,ancaster Auditor shall amend the Appropriations with
the County Auditor in the amount ofTwo Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) in the General

[...]

SECTION L That Lancaster City Council hereby approves a Then and Now
Certificate in the amount of Eight Thousand and Eleven Dollars and Eighty-Two Cens
($8,01 1.82) to pay Bound Tree for the January 2025 invoice.

SECTION 2. That l,ancaster City Council hereby approves a Then and Now
Certificate in the amount of Ten Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and Forty-Six
Cens ($10,529.46) o pay Stryker for the January 2025 invoice.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall ake effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: after _ reading. Vote: Yeas- Nays

Date Approved

President ofCouncil
Clerk:

Offered bv:

[...]

Road at Maple Grove Cemetery ($30,000.00); and constucting an Additional Storage Building at

Maple Grove Cemetery ($48,000.00); now, therefore,

SECTION 1. Thar the City of l-ancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the Courty Auditor in the amount of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollan
($130,000.00) in the Cemetery Perperual Care Fund (8034).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the
unencumbered balance in expense account 8034.4250.59004 (Transfer/Cemetery Fund) in the
amount ofOne Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00).

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall complete a Fund-to-Fund
Transfer for One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollan ($130,000.00) fiom the Cemetery Perperual

Care Fund (8034) expense account 8034.4250.59004 (Transfer/Cemetery Fund) to the Cemetery
Fund (2007) revenue account 2007.0000.49085 (Transfer/Cemetery Perpetual Care).

SECTION 4. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of One Hundred Thirty
Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00) in the Cemetery Fund (2007).

SECTION 5. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase estimated revenue in
account 2007.0000.49085 (Transfer/Cemetery Perpetual Care) in the amount of One Hundred
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00).

TEMPORARY RESOLUTION NO. 23-25

PERMANENT RESOLUTION NO.

BE IT RESOLVED BY COI.JNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION 6. That the City of Larcaster Auditor shall appropriate from the unencumbered
balance in the following expense accounts: